Sansei Shuri International Vendor Agreement

This Agreement is by and between Sansei Shuri International and the Vendor for the 2nd Annual Easter EGGSTRAVAGANZA & Spring Festival

Vendor Name:	
Business Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City:	
State:	Zip Code:
Phone:	
Email Address:	

Vendor will:

- 1. Pay a fee of \$30.00 for the right to be an exclusive food truck vendor at 2nd Annual Easter EGGSTRAVAGANZA & Spring Festival
- 2. Responsible for collecting and reporting all Florida sales tax and shall in no way hold Sansei Shuri International or its representatives responsible.
- 3. Vendors and their employees shall use every measure to protect the festival site from all damages.
- 4. Vendor shall be responsible for damage caused by them to buildings and grounds.
- 5. Vendor will remove all trash in immediate area during set up and breakdown. No trash is allowed to be left area after event end.
- 6. Set up begins at 7:00 am on April 8, 2023
- 7. Failure to meet requirements may lead to removal from the event and no refunds will be provided.
- 8. All appropriate fire extinguisher equipment must be on site at your booth the entire time period of the event.
- 9. Payment is due upon signing of this agreement. Make check payable to Sansei Shuri International . All fees are non-refundable.
- 10. No rain/weather refunds will be granted.

- 11. Agreement with payment must be received by March 15, 2019, or you will not be confirmed as a vendor for the 2nd Annual Easter EGGSTRAVAGANZA & Spring Festival
- 12. All vendors are independent contractors and nothing in this agreement should be construed as forming a partnership of any kind with the Sansei Shuri International.
- 13. The Vendor represents to Sansei Shuri International that they are fully authorized to sign for and bind the undersigned Vendor to this Agreement.
- 14. Vendor agrees that Vendor and all persons associated with Vendor shall comply with all rules, policies and procedures prescribed Sansei Shuri International, as it deems necessary for the efficient and safe conduct of the event. It shall be the Vendor's duty to ensure that all employees and agents of the vendor are knowledge or and abide by this agreement and Sansei Shuri International rules.
- 15. Vendor assumes full responsibility for Vendor's conduct and for the conduct of its employees, subcontractors, suppliers, or any other person associated with Vendor and shall indemnify and hold harmless Sansei Shuri International, its agents, officers and employees from and against all claims, liabilities, suits, damages, costs and expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees.
- 16. Vendor shall not display, offer for view or sell any illegal or contraband items.

Vendor Printed:	
Vendor Signature:_	
vender signature	
Date:	

General Release

The undersigned, individually and/or on behalf of the Company/Organization does hereby discharge, release, indemnify and hold of harmless Sansei Shuri International, its employees, agents and officers, and all other sponsoring organizations from any and all manner of actions, suit, damages or claims whatsoever arising from any loss or damage to the person or property of the undersigned and the undersigned's employees, volunteers, representatives or agents while in possession of vendor space or participating in 2nd Annual Easter EGGSTRAVAGANZA & Spring Festival

I understand that my vendor fee shall not be refunded if all or part of the event is cancelled, including, but not limited to inclement weather or acts of nature.

I HAVE READ ALL THE RULES PERTAINING TO THIS AGREEMENT AND AGREE TO ABIDE BY THEM.

Signature of Vendor

Date